

## Terms and Conditions

Welcome on the site of our On-Line catalogue. We invite you to consult this document which gives you the terms and conditions used on this site.

This On-Line catalogue is operated and is the property of Marcel Baril Ltd.

The use of this site is subject to the following terms:

- The content of the pages of this site is for your information and use only. We are not responsible for the precision or the validity of any assertion or statement included in this site.
- The prices as well as the availability of our products are subject to change without notice. We are not responsible for the typographical or photographic errors.
- Marcel Baril Ltd reserves the right to modify their conditions of use, their conditions of sale or their policy of confidentiality by the means of an update of this page. You will this be bound by any modification which will be in force at the time of your use of the site. It is thus your responsibility, like user, to keep you informed of the conditions of use and the conditions of sale by the mean of this page.
- From time to tome, this website may also include links to other websites. These links are provided for convenience to provide further information. They do not signify that we endorse the website(s). We have no responsibility for the content of the linked website(s).
- You may not create a link to the website from another website or document without **Marcel Baril** Ltd's prior written consent.
- All the sales and return of goods conditions established at the time of the opening of your account with **Marcel Baril Ltd** also apply for our On-Line catalogue.
- All goods shipped at buyers's risk. Our responsibility ceases when goods have been accepted in good condition by the transportation company or the customer.
- The use of this site is subject to the laws in force in the province of Québec and Ontario.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact us at chould@marcelbaril.com.